Proceeds from borrowings -   65,000
Payment of finance lease (1,236)   (460)
Payment of cash dividends (32,275)   (182,860)

Net cash flow from financing activities (33,511)   (118,320)

NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (183,443)   (332,654)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD 377,469   557,842

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF THE PERIOD 194,026   225,188
-   -

The Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Group's annual financial report for
the financial year ended 31 December 2005.

 4

c:\Qtr 0906
22-11-06 4:56 PM

EDARAN OTOMOBIL NASIONAL BERHAD
EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE  FINANCIAL REPORT

1. Basis of preparation and Accounting policies

(i) FRS 5: Non-current assets held for sale and Discontinued operations

(ii)

As previously
reported

Reclassificati

on As restated
RM '000  RM '000 RM '000

Income Statement for the 3 months ended 30 September 2005
Profit before tax   32,097 (2,167)   29,930
Tax   9,166 (2,167)   6,999
Profit after tax   22,931 -   22,931

Income Statement for the 6 months ended 30 September 2005
Profit before tax   81,206 (6,263)   74,943
Tax   21,363 (6,263)   15,100
Profit after tax   59,843 -   59,843

Income Statement for the year ended 31 December 2005
Profit before tax   108,644 (6,811)   101,833
Tax   29,774 (6,811)   22,963
Profit after tax   78,870 -   78,870

2.

.
3. Seasonality or cyclicality of operations

4. Items of unusual nature, size or incidence

5. Changes in estimates

The interim financial report is prepared in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard (FRS) 134 on Interim
Financial Reporting and paragraph 9.22 of the Bursa Malaysia Listing Requirements, and should be read in
conjunction with the Group's annual financial report for the year ended 31 December 2005.

There were no items of unusual nature, size or incidence affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash
flows of the current interim financial period.

The accounting policies and methods of computation adopted for the interim financial statements are consistent